AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | *™" - COMRACT D GOnE YR
2. AMENDMENTAAODIFICATION NO., : 3. EFFECTVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO{U appicabdie)
14002 i  See Block 16C HR-11-080 & HR-11-094

FAIMIS: 112062

6. ISSUED BY ' CODE 13100 7. ADMIMISTERED 8Y  (H other than itera 6) conz {3100

U.S8. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.8. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: Erika Bam, 301-492-3492 Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M
Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M .
Wwashington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., strget, county, State and ZiP Code) (X {9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO,

TAKE CARE EMPLOYER SOLUTIONS, LLC. ——
98. DATED (SEETTEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT/ORDER NO.
205 MILLERSPRINGS CT Nl el

FRANKLIN TN 370645434

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
X 106~01-2010

COOE 1FA(J&LIIYOOW

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOL!CITATIONS
"1 The above numbsred soficllation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Otfers Dis extended, L_;{s not edtended.

" Ofters must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitallon or as amended, by one of the {ollowing methods:

{a) By completing tems 8 and 15, and returning _________ coples of the amendment; (b By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
ofter submitted; or {c) By separate letier or telegram which includes a reference to the soticltation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED-AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. I by virlue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made

by telegram or fetter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solictation and this amendment, and Is teceived prior to the opening hour

and date specified.

12. ACOOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA  (If required) B&R: 2011-84-51-H-200; Job Code: BB433; BOC: 252A
Appr No.: 31X0200; DUNS No.: 945837425; NAICS Code:621438
Amount Obligated: $336,000.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT__MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

x) ! A. THIS GHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specily authorly)  THE CHANGES SEY FORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN IWEM 10A.

1]
| B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREOC CONTRAGT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES  (such as changes In paying office, approptiation date, efc.}
{ SET FORTH IN IYEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

§ D.OTHER (Spectty lype of moa¥icslion and authorlly}

X FAR-52.243-1 CHANGES - FIXED PRICE (AUG 1987)
E. IMPORTANT: Contiaclor [ |isnat, l"xj is tequired 1o sign this document and retum 1 coplos to the issuing office.
14. BESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAQDIFICATON  (Organized by UCF section inchuding v t subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is8 to:

1. Exercise Option Year 1;

2. Change the NRC Haalth Center Hours of Operation within the Statement of Work {sow}; and
3. Incrementally fund the contract in the amount of $336,000.00

Please see the attached beginning on page 2 for detailed information.

Excep! as provided hereln, ali torms and icns of tne o terenced in em 9A of 10A, ash ged, emains unch andin ful toice and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Type or pent) 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type of print)

Erika Bam

\Te ‘C‘(’\VQ\, ‘Pej'% 3 \{ ) ce Pfeé \C\e(-\‘\' Contractmq Officer

168. CONTRACT FE! W 16C. DATE SIGNED 168 WA % ‘[IGC. DAYE SIGNED
i
Y / ¥ /a ol

@qnﬁ ol @m«w 10 sign}

{Sknature of Conbacing O] (0 7‘// 1’2? / 20/

NSN 7540-01-162:8070 ' STANDARD FORM30 _(HEV.

PREVIOUS EOITION NOT USABLE ,9‘(0' o U N S l R EV l EW C OMPLEL Proscribed by GSA - FAR (48 cm) 53243 - :.

Eit

NRLNE- NN e : m\&w‘




a

NRC-38-10-709 M002

1. Section B.3, CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION — HYBRID CONTRACT, delete in its entirety and replace
with the followi_ng,

“a. The total price of this contract (ceiling) for the products/services ordered, delivered, and accepted under
this contract is $6,026,712.03 which covers the base period and option periods. The contract may be
incrementally funded with appropriated funds to the extent noted in Section B.1 PRICE/COST SCHEDULE.

b. The total price for the Option Year 1 period is $1,171,746.70 of which $1,161,081.70 is for the firm fixed
price portion and $10,665 is for the cost reimbursement portion.

c. The amount currently obligated by the Government with respect the Option Year 1 is $336,000.00. The
option year 1_is not fully funded.”

2. Section B.5 STATEMENT OF WORK - Technical Assistance for Employee Health SeNices, subpart 3.5
Hours of Operation, deiete in its entirety and replace with the following,

“The NRC Employee Health Center shall be open Monday through Friday from 7:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.
except Federal holidays or when the Government offices close because of inclement weather, potentially
hazardous conditions, or other special circumstances.”

All other terms and conditions remain the same

Page 2



